

in *decimals*, instead of the present currency,—that is, in dollars and cents, instead of pounds, shillings and pence.

From the same date, the *per capita tax* will be six cents (6 cts.) on each member, instead of *three pence*.

The change in currency will not apply to accounts against, or tax from Divisions, for the quarter ending 31st December, 1860.

PATRICK MONAGHAN, G. S.

27th October, 1860.

The Grand Scribe has constantly on hand—T. and W. Cards at 6s. per dozen; Ode Cards, 3s. 9d. per doz.; Lady Visitor's Ritual, 2s. 6d. per sett; Blank Quarterly Returns, 2s. 6d. per doz.; B. B. for D. G. W. P.'s, 5s. each; Journals of Grand Division, 3s. per doz., or fourpence each; Constitutions of the Order, 4d. each; also, a few copies of the Public Ceremonies, (Installation, Funeral and Dedication of Halls,) bound—price, 1s. 6d.

ERRATA.

G. W. P.'s REPORT.—Page 518, last line, for "Wm. Wedderburne," read *Wm. Wedderburne*.

G. SCRIBE'S REPORT.—Page 552, fifth paragraph, for "three each in Shelburne, Digby, Annapolis," &c., read *three in Shelburne, and two each in Digby, Annapolis, &c.*